#### 502260412 03/11/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CELSIS LTD.	03/11/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Celsis International Limited	
Street Address:	50 Broadway, St. James's Park, Westminster	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1H 0RG	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13537267	
Application Number:	61649826	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2122026302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-464-3100

Email: NYPATENT@LOEB.COM

Correspondent Name: LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 321 NORTH CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 218695-30004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVELYN M. KWON

Total Attachments: 2

502260412

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029958 FRAME: 0694

# **Assignment For Patent Application**

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under to certain inventions or discoveries set forth in the subject matter described in the below-identified application ("INVENTION") entitled:

## METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS OF DETECTING MICROORGANISMS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on <u>June 29, 2012</u>, under Serial No. <u>13/537,267</u>, and

for which provisional patent application was filed on May 21, 2012, under Serial No. 61/649,826.

WHEREAS, <u>Celsis International Limited</u>, a <u>private</u> corporation, with a principal place of business at <u>50 Broadway</u>, <u>St. James's Park</u>, <u>Westminster</u>, <u>London</u>, <u>SW1H 0RG United Kingdom</u>, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively referred to as "APPLICATIONS"), and all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 029958 FRAME: 0695 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

	the state of the s			
Assignor's Signature				
Assignor Name/Title	Jay Le Coque/CEO	Date:		
	Celsis Ltd. U / 50 Broadway, St. James's Park, Westminster,		131	17
	London, SW1H 0RG	•	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Y
	United Kingdom			

11 wal 13